Rupiah) as follows: 
1. 65% (sixty-five percent) or an amount of Rp13,951,339,037,618.90 (thirteen trillion nine 

hundred fifty-one billion three hundred thirty-nine million thirty-seven thousand six hundred 
eighteen point nine zero Rupiah) or an amount of Rp374.05748422250 (three hundred 
seventy-four point zero five seven four eight four two two two five zero Rupiah) per share 
is determined as Cash Dividend. The payment is carried out with the following provisions: 
a. Dividends of the Republic of Indonesia's share of Rp8,370,803,422,720.61 (eight